DCOD Co., Ltd. Confidential
1
DL257
EX-SDI Rx / MIPI Tx
Version 1.0
Apr, 2022
DCOD Co., Ltd. Confidential
2

 HS differential swing 200mV, HS common level 200mV
 YUV422 8-bit data type supported
Figure 6-1. Synchronization Short Packet Data Type Codes
Figure 6-2. Data Identifier Byte
Figure 6-3. YUV Image Data Types
DCOD Co., Ltd. Confidential
14
Figure 6-4. Short Packet Structure for D-PHY Physical Layer Option
Figure 6-5. Long Packet Structure for D-PHY Physical Layer Option
DCOD Co., Ltd. Confidential
15
Figure 6-6. Interleaved Data Transmission using Virtual Channels
DCOD Co., Ltd. Confidential
16
Figure 6-7. MIPI TX operation TX signal Timing
DCOD Co., Ltd. Confidential
17
6. Electrical Characteristics
7.1  Absolute Maximum Ratings
(I/O Power: 1.8V / 3.3V)
Symbol Parameter
Rating
Unit
Min. Typ. Max.
VDDC DC Internal Voltage 1.08 1.2 1.32 V
VIN
DC Input Voltage(1.8V) 1.62 1.8 1.98 V
DC Input Voltage(3.3V) 2.97 3.3 3.63 V
VOUT
DC Output Voltage(1.8V) 1.62 1.8 1.98 V
DC Output Voltage(3.3V) 2.97 3.3 3.63 V
Latch Latch-up Current ± 100 mA
Table 7-1. Absolute Maximum Ratings
7.2  Recommended Operating Conditions
Symbol Parameter Rating Unit
VDDC  DC Internal Voltage 1.2V± 0.12 V
VIN
DC Input Voltage(1.8V) 1.8V± 0.18 V
DC Input Voltage(3.3V) 3.3V± 0.33 V
VOUT
DC Output Voltage(1.8V) 1.8V± 0.18 V
DC Output Voltage(3.3V) 3.3V± 0.33 V
TOPR Operating Ambient Temperature 0 to 70 ℃
TSTG Storage Temperature -40 ~ 125 ℃
Table 7-2. Recommended Operation Conditions
DCOD Co., Ltd. Confidential
18
7.3  Static Characteristics
Level
Unit Note
Pin Target Ref.
Human Body Model All ± 2,000 ↑
V
Charged Device Model All ± 500 ↑ V
Table 7-3. Static Characteristics
DCOD Co., Ltd. Confidential
19
7.4  DC Electrical Characteristics
1) DC Electrical Characteristics
Table 7-4. DC Electrical Characteristics
Item Pins Symbol Conditions Min. Typ. Max. Unit
Supply
voltage
Analog
RX_VDD_A RXVDDA  1.08 1.2 1.32 V
RX_VDD_B RXVDDB  1.08 1.2 1.32 V
PVDD_A PVDDA  1.08 1.2 1.32 V
PVDD_B PVDDB  1.08 1.2 1.32 V
PVDD PVDD  1.08 1.2 1.32 V
VDDMP VDDMP  1.08 1.2 1.32 V
VDDL VDDL  1.08 1.2 1.32 V
Digital
VDDC VDDC  1.08 1.2 1.32 V